
 

 

Monterey County Fire Training Officers Association 
2024 – 2025 Membership Roster – Jan. 15, 2025 

 
2025: 
 
1. Keith Tsudama  CAL FIRE - BEU  Keith.Tsudama@fire.ca.gov 
2. Jacobo Artiaga   CAL FIRE - BEU   jacobo.artiaga@fire.ca.gov 
3. Robert Douglas  CAL FIRE – BEU  robert.douglas@fire.ca.gov 
4. Andrew Steele   CAL FIRE – BEU  ajamessteele@gmail.com 
5. Daniel Gearhart  Seaside FD - Retired  Dan5221@sbcglobal.net 
6. Greg Greenlee   Monterey FD   greenlee@monterey.org 
7. Justin Linquist   MCRFD    jlinquist@mcrfd.org 

8. Geoff Money   PG&E    G4MP@pge.com 

9. Phil Rossi   Hollister FD   james.rossi@hollister.ca.gov 
10. Josh Buzzetta   Hollister FD   josh.buzzetta@hollister.ca.us 
11. Jarred Utzig   Hollister FD   jarred.utzig@hollister.ca.gov 
12. Adolfo Aguliar   Hollister FD   Adolfo.aguilar@hollister.ca.gov 
13. David Furey   Salinas FD   davidf@ci.salinas.ca.us 
14. Ben Majewski   Salinas FD   benm@ci.salinas.ca.us 
15. Steven Criste   Salinas FD   steven.criste@ci.salinas.ca.us 
16. Mashaad Kiburi  Salinas FD   mashaadk@ci.salinas.ca.us 
17. Robert Marques  Salinas FD   robert.marques@ci.salinas.ca.us 
 
2024: 
 
18. Brad Hinckley   Marina FD - Retired  boss0289@comcast.net 
19. Stewart Roth   Monterey FD - Retired  sroth5@me.com 
20. Carlos Vega   Marina FD   cvega@cityofmarina.org 
21. Anthony Goncalves  Marina FD   agoncalves@cityofmarina.org 
22. Michael Smith   Marina FD   mbsmith@cityofmarina.org 
23. Anthony Prado   Marina FD    aprado@cityofmarina.org 
24. Chris Saberin   CAL FIRE - BEU  chris.saberin@fire.ca.gov 
25. Travis Wondrash  POM FD   travis.c.wondrash.civ@army.mil 
26. Emmanuel Vega  Greenfield FD   evega@ci.greenfield.ca.us 
27. Kevin Kamnikar  Santa Lucia Preserve  kkamnikar@santaluciapreserve.com 
28. Emily Aiken   Santa Lucia Preserve  eaiken@santaluciapreserve.com 
29. Jesus Mendoza  North County Fire District jess.mendoza@ncfpd.org 
30. Matthew Goodwin  MPC/Cal Fire - CZU  matthew.goodwin@fire.ca.gov 
31. Ryan Johnson   CAL FIRE – CZU  ryan.johnson@fire.ca.gov 
32. Paul Blaha   Seaside FD   pblaha@ci.seaside.ca.us 
33. Jason Sullens   Seaside FD   jsullens@ci.seaside.ca.us 
34. Justin Cooper   Monterey FD   cooper@monterey.org 
35. Matt Harris   Big Sur Fire   mharris@bigsurfire.org 
36. Fabian Perez   Big Sur Fire   fperez@bigsurfire.org 
37. Jeanie Alexander  Big Sur Fire   jalexander@bigsurfire.org 
38. Jon Knight   Big Sur Fire   jknight@bigsurfire.org 
39. Caleb Chesser   Big Sur Fire   cchesser@bigsurfire.org 
40. Mike Handy   Big Sur Fire   mhandy@bigsurfire.org 
41. Joseph Tait   Salinas FD   joseph.tait@ci.salinas.ca.us 
42. Phil Gagnon   Salinas FD   philipg@ci.salinas.ca.us 
43. Rachel Kneeland  AMR    rachel.kneeland@gmr.net 
44. Michael Pinon   Monterey Co. ECD  pinonme@countyofmonterey.gov  
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